Docket No.: 05-30-2002 C-300 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → 102106724 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Paul F. Dasso Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc. Name: 5-28-02 2712 East Second Street Address Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Newberg \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: OR Other US Country: ZIP: 97132 Execution Date: March 18, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) · □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/080,916 February 22, 2002 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: James H. Walters Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 35,731 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS Authorized to be charged to deposit account 310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101 8. Deposit account number: City: Portland State/Prov.: OR Country: ZIP: 97204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James H. Walters Name of Person Signing V Signiature

DRYRNE 00000137 10080916 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Date 5/29/2002 DBYRNE ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ot FC:581 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

**REEL: 012926 FRAME: 0242** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul F. Dasso, am the inventor of an improvement in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING MACHINE TOOLS for which I have made a U.S. provisional patent application on February 23, 2001, under Application Serial No. 60/271,221; and for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on February 22, 2002, under Application Serial No. 10/080,916; and

WHEREAS, Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 2712 East Second Street, Newberg, Oregon 97132, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul F. Dasso, assign and transfer to Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., my entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the

Page 1 — ASSIGNMENT

[C300ASSIGNMENT/MARCH 2002]

PATENT REEL: 012926 FRAME: 0243 full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to the said Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., or its successors and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at <b>FAUS</b> CITY	, Oregon, this 18TH day
of MARCH , 2002, by	Cant & Karre
	Paul F. Dasso
STATE OF OREGON )	ss.
County of POIK )	

This 18TH day of MARCH, 2002, before me personally came the above named PAUL F. DASSO, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes

OFFICIAL SEAL
DARLA J WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 336066
MY COMMISSION EXPRES JULY 31, 2004

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires: ULLY 31, 2004

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

[C300ASSIGNMENT/MARCH 2002]

PATENT REEL: 012926 FRAME: 0244